

Ej 03 of 2016  
(WBPS01-000004-2016)

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench

Order No 50  
07-05-2024

Today is fixed for further cross of PW1.

Defendant file hazira.

It is intimated that Plaintiff no.1 died.

Plaintiff files an application under order 22 rule 2 read with section 151 of the  
CPC.

Copy not served.

Defendant already know that Plaintiff no.1 died.

As Ld P.O. is on leave-on-duty today, and for ends of justice matter is adjourned to  
06-08-2024 for matter is fixed for hearing of the petition, W.O. if any in the meantime.

Judge-in-charge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench  
(WB 01148)