

Ej 03/2016
(WBPS01-000004-2016)

Order No 55
11-07-2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-2.

Both parties file hazira.

Defendants file a petition, praying for adjournment, on the grounds stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

As per resolution of local bar, case is adjourned to 04-09-2025 for further cross examination of PW-2.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)