

Ej 03/2016  
(WBPS01-000004-2016)

Order No 58  
22-01-2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2.

Both sides file hazira.

Ld.Advocate for the defendant file an application praying for adjournment, due to his personal inconvenience.

Seen, Considered, and prayer is allowed as last chance.

The suit is adjourned to 12-03-2026 for further cross-examination of PW-2.

D/C by me  
(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Judge  
(WB 01174)